SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 1, 2007 Hearing Room 343
1:00 p.m. Tape 50 - 51

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Vicki Walker

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Floyd Prozanski
STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel

Miranda Plummer, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SB 578- Public Hearing
HB 2360- Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 553- Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
50A 003 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:18 p.m.
SB 578-PUBLIC HEARING
006 Bill Taylor, Counsel
015 Sen. Kate Brown, SD 21 (EXHIBIT A)
044 Rep. Deborah Boone, HD 32
061 Vice-Chair Beyer
063 Brown
071 Vice-Chair Beyer
073 Sen. Kruse
080 Brown
082 Vice-Chair Beyer
090 Chris Carey, Portland State University
128 Taylor
139 Sen. Kruse
145 Taylor
159 Brian Willis, End Child Prostitution Child Pornography and
Trafficking of Children for Sexual Purposes (EXHIBIT B)
237 Sen. Walker
50A 243 Carey
248 Willis
256 Vice-Chair Beyer
260 Taylor
264 Willis
290 Carey

303 Kathleen Martinez, Multnomah County Sheriff, Oregon Human



S51A

HB 2360-PUBLIC HEARING

344
350
376
395
408
003
014
029

HB 2360-WORK SESSION

041
050

094
100
121
124
138
140
167

SB 553-PUBLIC HEARING

S51A

172
180
234
237
241
244
268
270
271
273
285
290
325
327
343
347
362
365
372

Trafficking Task Force

Chair Burdick

Martinez

Vice-Chair Beyer

Carey

Taylor

Vice-Chair Beyer

David Martin, Policy Advisor for Senator Verger
Chair Burdick

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Ryan Gibb, Elder Law Section of the Oregon State Bar
(EXHIBIT C)

Chair Burdick

Gibb

Chair Burdick

Gibb

Chair Burdick

Gibb

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2360 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 3-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Sen. Prozanski and Sen. Walker

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.

Miranda Plummer, Counsel
Craig Prins, Criminal Justice Commission (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Burdick

Prins

Vice-Chair Beyer

Prins

Chair Burdick

Vice-Chair Beyer

Chair Burdick

Prins

Chair Burdick

Prins

Chair Burdick

Prins

Vice-Chair Beyer

Prins

Chair Burdick

Prins

Chair Burdick



SB 553-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 553 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 3-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Sen. Prozanski and Sen. Walker

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:11p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

oSowp>

SB 578, Written Testimony, Kate Brown, 15 pp
SB 578, Written Testimony, Brian Willis, 10 pp
HB 2360, Written Testimony, Ryan Gibb, 2 pp
SB 553, Written Testimony, Craig Prins, 31 pp



