## **SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY**

March 1, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:00 p.m. Tape 50 - 51

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Vicki Walker
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Sen. Floyd Prozanski
STAFF PRESENT:	Bill Taylor, Counsel Miranda Plummer, Counsel Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SB 578- Public Hearing HB 2360- Public Hearing and Work Session SB 553- Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	<b>BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER</b>
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
50A	003	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:18 p.m.
SB 578-PUBL	IC HEARING	
	006	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	015	Sen. Kate Brown, SD 21 (EXHIBIT A)
	044	Rep. Deborah Boone, HD 32
	061	Vice-Chair Beyer
	063	Brown
	071	Vice-Chair Beyer
	073	Sen. Kruse
	080	Brown
	082	Vice-Chair Beyer
	090	Chris Carey, Portland State University
	128	Taylor
	139	Sen. Kruse
	145	Taylor
	159	Brian Willis, End Child Prostitution Child Pornography and
		Trafficking of Children for Sexual Purposes (EXHIBIT B)
	237	Sen. Walker
50A	243	Carey
	248	Willis
	256	Vice-Chair Beyer
	260	Taylor
	264	Willis
	290	Carey
	303	Kathleen Martinez, Multnomah County Sheriff, Oregon Huma

		Trafficking Task Force
	344	Chair Burdick
	350	Martinez
	376	Vice-Chair Beyer
	395	Carey
	408	Taylor
51A	003	Vice-Chair Beyer
	014	David Martin, Policy Advisor for Senator Verger
	029	Chair Burdick

#### HB 2360-PUBLIC HEARING

041	Bill Taylor, Counsel
050	Ryan Gibb, Elder Law Section of the Oregon State Bar
	(EXHIBIT C)
094	Chair Burdick
100	Gibb
121	Chair Burdick
124	Gibb
138	Chair Burdick
140	Gibb
167	Chair Burdick

### **HB 2360-WORK SESSION**

# MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2360 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.

### VOTE: 3-0-2 EXCUSED: 2 - Sen. Prozanski and Sen. Walker Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.

<u>SB 553-PU</u>	JBLIC HEARING	
	172	Miranda Plummer, Counsel
	180	Craig Prins, Criminal Justice Commission (EXHIBIT D)
	234	Chair Burdick
51A	237	Prins
	241	Vice-Chair Beyer
	244	Prins
	268	Chair Burdick
	270	Vice-Chair Beyer
	271	Chair Burdick
	273	Prins
	285	Chair Burdick
	290	Prins
	325	Chair Burdick
	327	Prins
	343	Vice-Chair Beyer
	347	Prins
	362	Chair Burdick
	365	Prins
	372	Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 553 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
VOTE: 3-0-2
EXCUSED: 2 - Sen. Prozanski and Sen. Walker
Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.
Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:11p.m.

### **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. SB 578, Written Testimony, Kate Brown, 15 pp
- B. SB 578, Written Testimony, Brian Willis, 10 pp
- C. HB 2360, Written Testimony, Ryan Gibb, 2 pp
- D. SB 553, Written Testimony, Craig Prins, 31 pp